

## डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

F.No.2021/Admin/RTI/1097(Appeal)

New Delhi, Dt 12.11.2021

Sh. Saurabh Kr Ray Pinoura, Nowrozabad, Umaria Madhya Pradesh, Pin: 484555

Sub: Disposal of 1st Appeal under the RTI Act, 2005.

## Ref: Your Online Appeal dtd 19-10-2021

Your appeal has been examined and it is observed that you have sought for information on new points through your appeal which are different from the original RTI application dated 07.02.2021. The reply given by the CPIO in respect of your RTI application is appropriate. However, for your information a copy of the reply rreviously given by the PIO is attached herewith.

Hope you appreciate the position. Your appeal thus stands disposed off.

DA! 2 Sheets

GGM/Administration Appellate Authority

		TOILT OF THE	REQUEST No.DFCCL		
Applicant Name		Saurabh Kr Ray			
Text of Application  Reply of Application		Dear Sir/Mam Open market recruitment of 2018 for the post of executive(operation) was held on 10.11.2018 and the psycho test for the same post was held on 26.08.2019. I would be grateful if you would give the below information of the Candidate having name Manoj Kumar and roll number 32089030176: 1. The marks of him in CBT held on 10.11.2018. 2. The marks of him in the psycho test held on 26.08.2019. Thanks & Regards  Dear applicant, Information, as obtained from the concerned record holding office, is attached. First Appeal if any may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply. The name, designation & address of the First Appellate Authority is as under Ms. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi- 110001. (S.K. Panda)			
Reply	of Application  Action Taken	R. P. Chhibber Court Metro S	- CCM/Anministration	DECCIL. SUIT 1001, Supro	1110
		R. P. Chhibbel Court Metro S (S.K. Panda)	tation Building, Pragat	i Maidan, New Delhi- 1100	1110
SN.	Action Taken	R. P. Chhibber Court Metro S (S.K. Panda) Date of Action	r GGM/Administration tation Building, Pragat Action Taken By	i Maidan, New Delhi- 1100	1110
<b>SN.</b>	Action Taken  RTI REQUEST RECEIVED  REQUEST FORWARDED TO	R. P. Chhibber Court Metro S (S.K. Panda) Date of Action	Action Taken By  Nodal Officer	i Maidan, New Delhi- 1100 Remarks	1110

Dated: 13.10.2021

Sub: Application of Saurabh Kr. Ray R/o Madhya Pradesh dated 07.10.2021 under RTI Act-2005.

## Reply to RTI No. 1097

Item No.	Information Sought For :	Proposed Reply/Remarks	
Open I	ir/Mam Market recruitment of 2018 for the post of Execu ycho test for the same post was held on 26.08.2 ow information of the candidate having name N	019. I would be grateful if you would give Manoj Kumar and roll no. 32089030176.	
1	The marks of him in CBT held on 10.11.2018.	Information sought is exempted from disclosure under section 8 (1)(J) of RTJ	
2	The marks of him in the psycho test held on 26.08.2019. Thanks & Regards	Act 2005 as it relates to personal information and would cause unwanted invasion of the privacy of the individuals.	

JGM/Admin (CPIO)

Manager/HR